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Format

¥ FAPP

VHS/PAL  Video One Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Videocorp
International Ltd.

Thursday, 8 December 1988

VHS/PAL  P.D.M. Video

Promotions Ltd.

VHS/PAL V.M. Distributors

Ltd.

Friday, 9 December 1988

VHS/PAL  Video Utopia Ltd.
VHS/PAL  P.D.M. Video
Promotions Ltd.
VHS/PAL  Video Link
VHS/PAL  CIC-TAFT Video
(NZ) Ltd.
VHS/PAL  P.D.M. Video
Promotions Ltd.
VHS/PAL  Video Link
VHS/PAL  Video Link

Tuesday, 13 December 1988
VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Videocorp
International Ltd.
VHS/PAL  Nayco Corporation

Wednesday, 14 December 1988

VHS/PAL  Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video
Ltd.)

VHS/PAL  P.D.M. Video

Promotions Ltd.

Thursday, 15 December 1988

VHS/PAL  Videocorp

International Ltd.

Director

Bill Condon

Not stated

Not stated

Not stated

Bill Blackman

Not stated

Not stated

Paul Schrader

Not stated

Not stated

Not stated

Henri Pachard

Simon Nuchtern

Peter Verlon

Vincent Rossi

Eve Milan

Not stated

David Heavener

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title

SISTER SISTER

Action Jackson

Stallone Rambo 111

Stakeout

Good Morning

Vietnam

18 Again

Three Men And A

Baby

PLAYBOY'S ART
OF SENSUAL
MASSAGE

EXPLICIT ACTS
VOL. 5

BLACK
FANTASIES

WHAT KIND OF

GIRLS DO

YOU THINK WE

ARE?

EXPLICIT ACTS
VOL. 6

SCREEN TESTS
VOLUME FIVE

BLUE COLLAR

EXPLICIT ACTS
VOL.7

SCREEN TESTS
VOLUME EIGHT

SCREEN TESTS
VOLUME SIX

LADIES ROOM
Safe Sex

SILENT MADNESS

Power

Bruce Lee. . His

Last Days

Troll

“Say Yes"”

Smooth Talk

Intimate Strangers

TIGRESSES AND
OTHER MAN-
EATERS

SATANIA

THE T & A TEAM

EXPLICIT ACTS
VOL. 8

DEADLY
REACTOR
Cameron’s Closet
Space Mutiny
The Invisible Kid
Tiger Warsaw
Skirmish

Double Revenge

Running Time

85.52

33.40

58.15

53.31

77.30

58.07

57.45

108.22

58.04

57.55

57.54

60.48

92.17

80.00

74.28

57.59

85.50

1.40
0.48
1.23
217

1.38
2.09

1.07
1.04

119
1.30
112
0.31

3.06

1.37
1.33
1.56
2.54

Country
of
Origin

USA.

US.A.

US.A.

USA.

UsSA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

Decision
(including
description)

18 years; content may
disturb

Not indecent: suitable for
persons 16 years of age
and over; content may
offend—uviolence and/or
offensive language

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence
and/or offensive language

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; content may
offend/disturb

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

No. 10

Reasons for
Refusal,

Excisions Remarks

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

Excision: crime

Excision: sex

Excisions: Sex

Excisions: sex



