NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Format System	Applicant	Director	Title	Running F	Time T	Country of Origin	Decision (including description)	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions	Remarks
VHS/PAL	Video One Ltd.	Bill Condon	SISTER SISTER Action Jackson Stallone Rambo III Stakeout Good Morning	85.52	1.40 0.48 1.23 2.17	U.S.A.	18 years; content may disturb Not indecent: suitable for persons 16 years of age and over; content may offend—violence and/or offensive language		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd.	Not stated	Vietnam 18 Again Three Men And A Baby PLAYBOY'S ART OF SENSUAL	33.40	1.38 2.09	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of		
TI 1 0	D 1000		MASSAGE				16 years		
i nursuay, o	December 1988								
VHS/PAL	P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.	Not stated	EXPLICIT ACTS VOL. 5	58.15		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	V.M. Distributors Ltd.	Not stated	BLACK FANTASIES	53.31		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	
Friday, 9 De	ecember 1988								
VHS/PAL	Video Utopia Ltd.	Bill Blackman	WHAT KIND OF GIRLS DO YOU THINK WE	77.30		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excision: sex	
VHS/PAL	P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.	Not stated	ARE? EXPLICIT ACTS VOL. 6	58.07		U.S.A.	sexual material Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
VHS/PAL	Video Link	Not stated	SCREEN TESTS VOLUME FIVE	57.45		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
VHS/PAL	CIC-TAFT Video (NZ) Ltd.	Paul Schrader	BLUE COLLAR	108.22		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence and/or offensive language		
VHS/PAL	P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.	Not stated	EXPLICIT ACTS VOL. 7	58.04		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
VHS/PAL	Video Link	Not stated	SCREEN TESTS VOLUME EIGHT	57.55		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
VHS/PAL	Video Link	Not stated	SCREEN TESTS VOLUME SIX	57.54		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
Tuesday, 13	December 1988						*		
	Caballero Video Ltd.	Henri Pachard	LADIES ROOM	60.48		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of	Excision: crime	
			Safe Sex		2.47		persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: erinic	
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd.	Simon Nuchtern	SILENT MADNESS Power Bruce Lee His Last Days Troll	92.17	1.07 1.04 1.19	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; content may offend/disturb		, -
			"Say Yes" Smooth Talk		1.30 1.12				
VHS/PAL	Nayco Corporation	Peter Verlon	Intimate Strangers TIGRESSES AND OTHER MAN- EATERS	80.00	0.31	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	
Wednesday,	14 December 1988								
VHS/PAL	Video Wholesalers Ltd.	Vincent Rossi	SATANIA	74.28		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: Sex	
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Eve Milan	THE T & A TEAM	58.04		U.S.A.	sexual material Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: sex	
VHS/PAL	P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.	Not stated	EXPLICIT ACTS VOL. 8	57.59		U.S.A.	sexual material Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		
Thursday, 1	5 December 1988								
VHS/PAL	Videocorp	David Heavener	DEADLY	85.50		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of		
	International Ltd.	3.03.0101	REACTOR Cameron's Closet Space Mutiny The Invisible Kid Tiger Warsaw Skirmish Double Revenge	30.30	3.06 2.48 1.37 1.33 1.56 2.54		persons under the age of 16 years		
					-				